®

=

<

3 @)
: (-
— A U
(o] (=] o (=]
—
©
0
D (o] o
|
o o [ o o
PARTS %2

0005969 4 4

0005297

0005296 @ PARTS x2 -
. ! !
AN

PARTS x2
0005295

58321 RCC Super Clod Buster {1050308)




PARTS

PARTS x1
9115148

RF e %1 L AR R R X4 AT WH—ereteniancen X1
Body 9335043 Tire 9805226  Sticker 9495431
Karossetie Reifen Aufkleber
Carrosserie Pneu Autocollant
PR R R X1 ARG e X1 NARADU—=J) veeverears X1
Chassis 0335085  Windshield 9335040 Masking seal 9495431
Chassis Windschutzscheibe Abkleber
Vitres Cache
TRA—Ierrerneneennns X4 FOTFIRA T eevennns x1
Wheel 9335085  Antenna pipe 6095001
Rad Antennenrohr
Roue Gaine d'antenne
(EER/NFE) st
W E | SE— |

METAL PARTS SMALL BOX :?ESQT%E%JF; Oal:-lﬁl;nB AG
KLEINE SCHACHTEL METALL-TEILE 8 A
PETITE BOITE DE PIECES METALLIGUES 3-STUFEN-FAHRREGLER-BEUTEL CAUTION

SACHET DU VARIATEUR DE VITESSE

HOT! DO NOT TOUGH!

e X2
Motor 7435076 J
Moteur

SEEERA Y F e x1

BALL BEARING BAG
KUGELLAGER-BEUTEL
SACHET DE ROULEMENTS A BILLES

3-step controller 4505181 BE1 x1 ARFTRRAIvF LYRT—
3-Stufen-Fahrregler 7325019 Slide switch - Resistor
Variateur de vitesse Schiebeschalter BE2 x1 Widerstand
Interrupteur & glissiére 7305015 Résistance
RPN v Jeek EO—MR—JLE¥5E  e405353

BF1 1260RF Uy
x4 Ball bearing
53065 Kugellager

Roulement a billes

RS0 7w 7 MR
DRIVE SHAFT BAG
ACHSWELLE-BEUTEL
SAGHET D’ARBRES D’ENTRAINEMENT

9400110

13TE =4 >
| 521 13T Pinion gear
13Z Motorritzel

3515001 Pignon moteur 13 dents

BS2x4 W05 —v Tk
9805231

Counter shaft
Gegenrad-Welle
Arbre de pignon intermédiaire

RA—ILP ORI
Wheel axle
Rad-Achse

Axe de roue

BS3 x4
9805230

RS Tov 7~ ()
Drive shaft (short)
Achswelle (kurz)

Arbre d'entrainement (court)

s
RSALTVv 7k (R)
Drive shaft (long)

Achswelle {lang)
Arbre d'entrainement {long)

BS5 x2
9805229

BALL CONNECTOR BAG
KUGELKOPF-BEUTEL
SACHET DE CONNECTEURS A ROTULE

Y—RE—1K—H>5—

BH1 Servo saver collar

x2 Servo-Saver-Distanzring
Axe de sauve-servo
A —IINT

BH2  wheel hub

x4 Radnabe

9805234 Moyeu de roue

BH3 emmbE O —R—JL
Ball connector

x14 Kugelkopf
Connecteur a rotule
AR 31k
EI‘;M' Bevel joint

Kegelrad-Gelenk
9805233 joint de pignon conique

8mmt O —R—JL
ET5 Ball connector

Kugelkopf
9805235 Connecteur & rotule

6mmt? O —R—JLF v b
E|2'|6 Ball connector nut
Kugelkopf-Mutter
Ecrou-connecteur & rotule

ZL RERGEREE 400114 ; FoRILAT— (5) Fr=YTL—h () - x1
PRESS PARTS BAG BP2  Axle stay (short) feintoreing plate (arge)
PRESSTEILE-BEUTEL x2 Achshalter (kurz) Plers o é‘:?:pf a rt? (grol d)
SACHET DE PIECES EMBOUTIES Plaquette-support d'axe (court 23 o bt ey
BP3 77ZRILAF—(R) l
x2 Axle stay (long) N N
BP1 Achshalter (lang) BP4 ;e ;f:r:rg lp:Ia_tens%l;?l)
X4 Plaquette-support d'axe (long) x2 Verstarkungsplatte (klein}
Plaque de renfort (petite)
R=ILTL—hk BP5 LBIZF—
Ball plate L shaped sta
Kugelplatte \O O O Q O O O/J x2 L-Fon%-Halte);
Plaquette de rotule Plaquette-support en L
O K455 9405349 1 I
ROD BAG 3% 140MER T2+ 7 b
GESTANGE-BEUTEL BR3 3X60mmxI v 7 3'2:‘4 mr“Enreaded shaft
SACHET DE TRINGLE mm W X2 Ehreac:jedstshaﬂ 9805227 Gewindestange
ewindestange Tige filetée
9805227 Tige filetée 9
S w BR6 3X132m@ixyv+ 7k
BRs 35m7 > 20vE x2 Threaded shaft
X1 - » 9B05227 ewindestange
- I | Gekrdpftes Gestéinge e
BR1 4“;;{';; 2 5305008 Tringle de commande Tige filetée
- x1 Einstellstiick
o633 Chape a rotule
BR2 V—RE—nR—27Uvs ’ BR7 2TLAZUY
X2 Servo saver spring X8 Coil spring
Servo-Saver-Feder Spiralfeder

Ressort de sauve-servo

Ressort hélicoidal

27

58321 RCC Super Clod Buster (1050308)

Ve

Yy ¥ o




PARTS

(ERAFED)

METAL PARTS SMALL BOX
KLEINE SCHACHTEL METALL-TEILE

PETITE BOITE DE PIECES

METALLIQUES

HEEMREPLERAICA>TWET, FHELTE>TLLEE W,

Extra screws and nuts are included. Use them as spares.

Es liegen zusétzliche Schrauben und -muttern bei. Als Ersatzteile verwenden.

YeDes vis et des écrous supplémentaires sont inclus. Les utiliser comme piéces de rechange.

KBBRRDIcHF Y MR TFEGKHAREEETIT I EHABDET.
YrSpecifications are subject to change without notice.

Y Technische Daten kénnen im Zuge ohne Ankiindigung verandert werden.
YrCaractéristiques pouvant &tre modifiées sans information préalable.

TSX PR
GEAR BAG
ZAHNRADER-BEUTEL

50327

SACHET DE PIGNONERIE

RRILFY (1Y)
Small bevel gear
Kegelrad klein

Petit pignon conique

O
O O
O O

O

FIFvIF BG3 ARRILFY (K) BG4 S50TAYYY—¥F BG5 AATHOV T —F%
Differential spur gear %4 Large bevel gear x 50T Counter gear < 44T Counter gear
Differentialrad Kegelrad groB 2 50z Vorgelege-Rad 2 447 Vorgelege-Rad
Couronne de différentiel Grand pignon conique Pignon intermédiaire 50 dents Pignon intermédiaire 44 dents
TESEE w0040 BT1 850X%NL FEEBFE 05351
TOOL BAG x4 Metal bearing REELYF - X1 METAL PARTS BAG
WERKZEUG-BEUTEL 800165  pinLAger Hexwrench 50038 | | METALLTEILE-BEUTEL
SACHET D’'OUTILLAGE G (hpusschidsse SACHET DE PIECES METALLIQUES
AFyTEY
BT2 Snap pin BMA1 3X14mm¥ v 7 b
X4 Federstift (" xe Shaft
50197  Epingle métallique 50327 ﬁihse
FEELYF X1 €
Box wrench 50038 BM2  sxemvte
Steckschlissel D X8 Tube
Clé a tube Rohr
BT3 IL/k17
x2  Rubbertubing Sk O—7R—JL
%ul;grg::%tgoutchouc — — 5 g IV IITUR--X2 E'g‘a Ball connector
— — ﬁ 1) Grease 87025 0502 Kugelkopf
= E 5 Fett 5 Connecteur a rotule
= - o o Graisse
LI R ceeeeens X1 RAYFAIN—--o- X1 G]:[mmﬂmm 4X15mmiﬁtﬁ§t‘7\
Rubber band Switch cover 6275019 ep screw
Gummiband Schatter-Abdeckung BRTUR romereeereenees X1 BM4 xs Pafischraube
Bande élastique Protection de variateur Switch lubricant 87023 Vis décolletée
Schalter-Schmiermittel
Ba—-Kr0@E - X1 Nettoyant pour contacts électriques
Schwarze Kabel (kurz) _ .
Cable noir {court) (| [T TTT BMS5 x4 3x25’“"‘?’\_"7_
et pacer
BO—K () -eeeee X1 FAADINYE - - X6 Distanzstiick
Black cable (long) Nylon band 50595 Bague-entretoise
Schwarze Kabel (lang) | Nylonband
Cable noir (long) Collier en Nylon mnw
BO—R cerereienn %1 EoAvER--reeee X1 BM6 x8 EAZACEIE AV N
Green cable Tool for pinion gear Damper shaft
Griine Kabel ] Werkzeug fur Motorrizel Dampferstange
Cable vert Outil pour pignon moteur Axe d'amortisseur
EREZFEB® 465624 E RO 0465625 EREEEED  sdes627
SCREW BAG ® SCREW BAG [ﬂ:m SCREW BAG ©
SCHRAUBENBEUTEL ® SCHRAUBENBEUTEL - SCHRAUBENBEUTEL ©
SAGHET DE VIS ® SACHET DE VIS BB3 3x2tmm¥ v E¥TER || gACHET DE VIS ®
X2 Tapping screw
" v Schneidschraube BD1 2 X 8mm3L R
A g Vis taraudeuse (bomemy <o Serew
) 3% 30mmAL R Schraube
BA1 xs Screw [Imm 9805556 Vie
9805664 Schraube N
Vis 3x12mmy v EVIER 3% 30mmA L 3X3mm-1 ERY
BB1 x43 Tapping screw 3284 """iaLu m EEZ ?nmgei:rfr‘\’:a b
[nTR T ax ozmmtu ez 9805629 Schneidschraube Bolzen laden ube
50576 Vis pointeau
BA2 Screw Vis taraudeuse Boulon
x10 Schraube BD3 2mm7 v
Vis [ﬂmm IXBMY v EVIER BBs 3IM7IVYFvhk @ i Nut
3% 20mm3t, R Tapping screw X 54 Flange nut Mutter
Screw BB2 x3s Schneidschraube 9805897 Kragenmutter Ecrou
BAS3 x14 Schraube Vis taraudeuse Ecrou a flasque omnT w4 —
Vis @ EE‘I‘ Washer
_ Beilagscheibe
BA4 3%1 5mm§lé i 3 P RO 9465626 BG3 3m7vyv— 9805758 Rond%lle
x14 Schraube SCREW BAG © %16 Washer .
Vis SCHRAUBENBEUTEL © 50586 geu%ngche.be BD5 Gf"'"vz;; A
ondelle
3 X 12mmALE R SACHET DEVIS © x12 Beilagscheibe
Umﬁwm BAS x22 Screw BG4 4mTvIv— 9805693 Rondelle
Schraube Washer
Vis x8 Beilagscheibe BDE SmEUY
N ~ W Rondelle o
3% 10mm3t, 2 N BC1 3dmmFvhk %12 E-Ring
@mw BA6 x10 Screw %46 50589 Circlip
Schraube < Mutter BC5x4
vis Ecrou 9805557 -
3X6MmALE R BC2 3mEy&Fvk 7Sy IOy sFy b BD7 "2 o ran
g
[Imm BA7 x16 Screw X9 |§9(;1k nut tt g'.gag?ulgg;:“ﬂ:ter X16 Plastik-Lager
Schraub icherungsmutter i " .
9805636 Vics raube 2020001 Ecrou nylstop Ecrou nyistop & flasque Palier en plastique

28

58321 RCC Super Clod Buster (1050308)




B T e T = S e S

ITEM 58321

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take
or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
parts required can be correctly identified and supplied.
Please note that specifications, availability and price are
subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mdchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem ortli-
chen Fachhandler. Bezhglich der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung
der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de re-
change Tamiya, amenez cette liste a votre point de vente Ta-
miya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez noter
que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

9335043  Body

9335040  Windshield
0335085  Chassis
9005236 A Parts (A1-A7)

0005294 *1 B Parts (B1-B12, 1 pc.)
0005295 *1 C Parts (C1-C10, 1 pc.)
0005296 *1 D Parts (D1 & D2, 1pc.)
0005297 *1 E Parts (E1, 1 pc.)
0005969 *1 F Parts (F1-F9, 1 pc.)

0005970 G Parts (G1-G4)
0005971  H Parts (H2-H11)
9115021  J Parts (J1-J3)
0115059 K Parts (K1 & K2)
9115146 L Parts (L1-L5)
9335041  Roll Bar

50327 *1 Clod Buster Gear Set

Small Bevel Gear (BG1)x3  Diff. Spur Gear (BG2) x1
Large Bevel Gear (BG3)x2 50T Counter Gear (BG4) x1
44T Counter Gear (BG5)x1  3x14mm Shaft (BM1) x3

9335085 *1 Wheels (2 pcs.)

9805226 *1 Tires (2 pcs.)

4505181 3-Step Controller

9465624  Screw Bag A (BA1-BA7)

9805664  3x30mm Screw (BA1 x2)
9805636  3x6mm Screw (BA7 x2)

9465625  Screw Bag B (BB1-BB5)
9805629  3x12mm Tapping Screw (BB1 x4)
9805897  3mm Flange Nut (BB5 x10)
9465626  Screw Bag C (BC1-BC5)
2220001  3mm Lock Nut {BC2 x1)

50586 3mm Washer (BC3 x15}

9805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (BC5 x4)
9465627  Screw Bag D (BD1-BD7)
9805556  2x8mm Screw {BD1 x10)

50576 3mm Grub Screw (BD2 x10)
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, BD2 x4)
9805758  2mm Washer (BD4 x5)

9805693  6mm Washer (BD5 x5)

50589 5mm E-ring (BD6 x5)

7325019  Slide Switch (BE1)

7305015  Resistor (BE2)

9405353  Ball Connector Bag (BH1-BH6}

9805234 *1 Wheel Hub (BH2 x2)
9805233 *1 Bevel Joint (BH4 x2)

9805235  8mm Ball Connector (BH5 x4)
9405351 Metal Parts Bag (BM1-BM6)
50592 5mm Ball Connector (BM3 x10)

9400114  Press Parts Bag (BP1-BP5...etc.)

9405349  Rod Bag (BR1-BR7)

50633 4mm Adjuster (BR1 x6)

9805227  Threaded Shaft Bag (BR3, BR4, BR6, 2 pcs. each)
5305008  35mm Crank Rod (BR5)

9400110  Drive Shaft Bag (BS1-BS5)

3515001 *1 13T Pinion Gear (BS1 x1)

9805231 *1 Counter Shaft (BS2 x2)

9805230 *1 Wheel Axle (BS3 x2)

9805229 ™1 Drive Shaft L & S (BS4 & BS5, 1 pc. each)

9400140  Tool Bag (BT1-BT3...etc.}
9805185 850 Metal Bearing (BT1 x2)
50197 Snap Pin Set (BT2 x5...etc.)
6275019  Switch Cover

50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87023 Switch Lubricant

87025 Ceramic Grease

7435076 *1 Motor (1 pc.)

6095001  Antenna Pipe (38cm)
9495431 Sticker & Masking Seal
1050307  Instructions

"1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS

Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for improved
performance at the track. Visit your local Tamiya dealer for
assistance. Please note that specifications, availability and
price are subject to change without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE

Fir bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA Er-
satzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie Ihren értlichen
Fachhéndier, er wird lhnen helfen. Beziiglich der Angaben,
der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderun-
gen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES

Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et optionelles pour
améliorer les performances sur la piste. Rendez-vous chez
votre détaillant habituel pour tous renseignements. Veuillez
noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

ITEM No.

50320 R/C Light Blub Set

53011 3x6mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53012 3x10mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53013 3x15mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53014 3x20mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53015 3x8mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53016 3x12mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53021 3mm Aluminum Nut (20 pcs.)

53022
53024
53030
53065
53132
53159
53160
53161
53162

3mm Aluminum Lock Nut (10 pcs.)

4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)

850 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)

1260 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.)

R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.)
4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Blue)
4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Red}
4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Gold)
4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Black)

53284
53369
53439
53530
53531
53633
53598
53642
53643

5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

Monster Truck Aluminum Damper Set (4 pcs.)
Anti-Wear Grease

3x10mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)
3x12mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)
3x16mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)
Flucrine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
Smm Aluminum Ball Connector (Blue, 10 pcs.)

5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Red, 10 pcs.)

58321 RCC Super Clod Buster (1050309)

MEERELCTDIHARBBRIcORE, FFF. BE

HS, BEESECOA—RIKEBALTLEE W,

e . A [

110 lleiC 4X4 X4 BVARI—-EVITFYT
A—=I\— IS5y RINZ 5~
BmELZSULED, ThULEHIFE. TORAFYAH
—hMHiEshihRyv—Y—~F
ABRIETSEIIWERFET,
WHARIVY—T—ERICEHE
THEXTIDBER. ZDH—-K
DRBERFEOTHZHREE
RamgEicd. BEENARE
(100 LT EIFa]) &—#Ic
BHLULAHRLESW, . T
AR Y =P H— R PEER
FHCHBAWLREITET,
(BRVEDEES) rm 054-283-0003
®x 03-3899-3765 (@A BEIK%)
E¥K5M - TH 8:00~20:00- L. B.#2H 8:00~17:00

FEF o v eeerensorerraninananeenee 2200 9335043
AR cesseseieesessa 520/ 9335040
S —Tresreeneiiiiienes «ve+1,520/ 0335085
A raronrorranasnes +++820 9005236
B/X— (1#0) - seere~+720 0005294
CIt—w (18) -+ eveeee+620 0005295
Dit—w (1#0) - *520F 0005296
E/x—Y (180 - *520 0005297
FIX— (180) + - +++++620M 0005969
G/X—"Yesreee »<+++»+500 0005970
HI®— "W ees cvsiresensaessess 600 0005971
JIR—Weeaes ceceeceraessensens520/ 9115021
Kigx—eeves eeves0 270 0115059
LIR—="Ysenrens vrecce-700 9115146
O—JL/X—rsreeee +++++520 9335041
A —JL (2F) »oee *1,020M 9335085
FAR(2) vovrer +1,620 9805226
SEREEA A v F o »+1,200F 4505181
LYAG— rreee re+++520 7305015
ASARRA Y Frrrreerreseeeaseeaad208 7325019

EAETEA  rrreresonaas erereess350 9465624
33X 30mmAL R (2) + - ser+++150 9805664
3X6mmL R (2A4) < 0o +r-+++160M 9805636
EZ&%B""""""'""""""'400H 9465625
3x12mmE v Y T E R (4F) «+--++++170F 9805629
3mm7 5 2F v b (10{@) »evervev+ 210 9805897
B REREECrerrne tesesssessceneeea 370 9465626
dm7 SOy IFy b (4@) --+++-180M@ 9805557

SomE Y 73y b (@) »eveeeeeesee--90@ 2220001
RS TED s rereraraennen eeeeeee:370 9465627
2% BmmAL R (107) +ov e se++++170M" 9805556
6mm7 v 2 7 — (5ff) <+v-- cree+170" 9805693
2mm7 w3t — (5@) reee ++200 9805758
RSAT2 07 Nl reerees 1,800 9400110
RSAT2 v+ 7 hR-E (B1F) +»620 9805229
TRA—=IT T R)L (27) +reevevraree+520 9805230
oY= v 7 b (2%F) -+ ++*+170/ 980523t
1BTEZAF (1{@) +orevereve-+-+220M 3515001
vee+++580 9400114

ERR—JLEREE v *1,020@ 9405353
TRA—ILINT (2fF) eoveee *+220M 9805234
RRILY 31>k (2@) -+ ++++270M 9805233
BmmE O —7R—Jb (4f8) ¢« <x+vevev2+ 320/ 9805235
[y RE§EE veerorerarsroes 1,020 9405349
35mmY S Uy Rerverereranaan 180 5305008
3x140mm, 132mn. 60mATRY Y ¥ 7 b (%2%) 370/ 9805227
R R e ire i c 470 9405351
. ++++5203 9400140

++++150M 6275019

++++1203 9805185

F YT I 7 (38cm) v ++++270M 6095001
E—F— (ME]) eevererer 1,320 7435076
AFYA— RATV— ++900 9495431
BHBHE s orreerrecertcccrenssoeeess 800 1050307

T DI H EERDOBEMD I DRCZ R F I~y Hi k5
ENTVEY, BIE<OMBEER, HfcldYydtHhRs

V= —EXTHERNRHLEE N,
ST-MTHAVY I —LV X &L FIHP U X1, AR

bR

LEFPRXIKX2, 3x140m> v 7 h x3<500/ - 240/ SP.327
TFLYF, RBELYF. ImfE2YX4-200/3 1209 SP.38
AFYTEYARX10, Jx5ee+-+200M+ 90F SP.197
3mmr ERI X0 reeeerereeeee200M 80 SP.576
3mmT W Y — X 15 ereeeereee s 1003 80 SP.586
SMME') > &7 X Geeerereeceane 100/ BOF SP.589
smmE O —7R—JL X 10+ c+e»+22++ 300+ 80P SP.592
FAAYIIKY K %x10: 150+ 80 SP.595
AmmP P AT — % 6" 150+ 90/ SP.633
BRI K esreorrronsareaness o300/ 140 87023
BIEYTT YR ererearaeesc 400 140 87025

ITEM 58321
HHEFY T, FATAA—ILTF v F7DHDA T gt
—VEHIoTWET, .
SP. B
320 RCSA ML TR Y heverennees 1 +450F3- 12008

P.

30 8505 /X~ =)L) > (418) ---1,600/ 120/

65 12605 /8— ¥ — LT U > 7 (2) +++ 700/ - 120/
369 EVAI—NFYITILIALINY Y It—+3,2009 240
GERHTOWVWT) BEBBRFSNTLEBMRIE, BRI
WCHBETY, BREMULTEIDBE, BEFEL
EE (1ES) T THEMTT, BROATHH5000H %R
AZBE. BT —ERERODFET,
(BETOTECS SHRAWLETET, )
R=VREICMA. KRS ZFHH (315M) xcHEL
RFnE, REMLATRETOIELHERDET,

(PEVH—K) 9ETVH—REANBERET RS
DAFNECMBETYT, FLLRB., ARII—H—F
AETHERGDELRE,

(BEFEEDHAE) BER/ONAPRDOEEMIC
ZDA—REBELITEMES, 27—, 8R4,
HRG, BBREDTERASEET W, RAAEFIMIC
REZFEStEEEWLLE, OFES-00810-9-1118,
MAER HERVTHRAZEW,

For Japanese use only ! ITEM 58321

= AR EREE

BE ( ) *

i)

KAV OMERTFER LR L % BEND ) F T,

* * B et 43
0304 WREHBERG-7 T422-8610

0304 ©2004 TAMIYA

58321 RCC Super Clod Buster (1050309}



